SOGH
Annual Clinical Meeting
September 27-30, 2018
The Hilton Cleveland Downtown Hotel
Cleveland, Ohio

Thursday, September 27

7:00 am —6:00 pm Registration / Information Desk Open Foyer
8:00am—11:30am OB Emergencies Sim Course Sim Center
(Bus leaves at 7:30 am, returns to hotel at 12:00 pm)
GENERAL SESSION
2:00 pm —6:00 pm GENERAL SESSION Hope D
2:00 pm —3:00 pm | Confronting the Crisis in Maternity Care
Lisa Hollier, MD
3:00 pm 3:15 pm | Q & A with Dr. Hollier
3:15 pm —4:00 pm | Management of Pregnancy in a Jehovah’s Witness
Cynthia Gyamfi-Bannerman, MD
4:00 pm —4:30 pm | Break Hope E
4:30 pm —5:15 pm | Clinical Diamonds to Prevent Maternal Mortality
Maged Costantine, MD
5:15 pm - 6:00 pm | Maternal Code Blue: Maximizing Outcomes
Vasiliki Tatsis, MD
6:00 pm —7:30 pm Welcome Reception in the Exhibit Hall Hope E
Friday, September 28
7:00 am —5:00 pm Registration / Information Desk Open Foyer
7:00 am —8:00 am Breakfast (Bus for Sim Course will leave at 7:30 am) Hope E

CONCURRENT COURSE OPTIONS (Choose one in morning and one in afternoon)

8:00am —11:30 am

OB Emergencies Sim Course

Cleveland Clinic

(Bus leaves at 7:30 am and returns at 12:00 pm) Sim Center

8:00am —11:30 am Ultrasound for OB/GYN Hospitalist Hope C
David Hackney, MD

7:00 am —11:30 am The American Heart Association Basic Life Support and Advanced Center B
Cardiac Life Support Courses
Bernard Schweter, PhD

8:00am—11:30am Hands-on Multi Skills Station Hope A&B
SOGH Annual Clinical Meeting Committee

8:00am—11:30am Overview of Quality and Quality Improvement: Framework, Tools and Hope D

Strategies for Dissemination
(Included with General Session registration fee)
Kevin O’Leary, MD




*Breaks during all courses will take place from 9:30 am — 10:00 am

11:30 am —1:00 pm

Lunch - Visit Exhibits

Hope E

12:30 pm —4:00 pm

OB Emergencies Sim Course

Cleveland Clinic

(Bus leaves at 12:00 pm and returns at 4:30 pm) Sim Center
12:30 pm —4:00 pm | OB Sim Course - Train the Trainer Cleveland Clinic
(Bus leaves at 12:00 pm and returns at 4:30 pm) Sim Center

Stacy Norton, MD, Carrie Johnson, MD, Kristie Moss MD

12:30 pm —4:00 pm

Bread and Butter: Shoulder Dystocia Simulation

Cleveland Clinic

(Bus leaves at 12:00 pm and returns at 4:30 pm) Sim Center
Brook Thomson, MD, Tori O’Daniel, MD
1:00 pm —4:30 pm Ultrasound for OB/GYN Hospitalist Hope C
David Hackney, MID
1:00 pm —5:00 pm Operative Vaginal Deliveries Center B
Alfredo Gei, MD
1:00 pm = 4:30 pm Laparoscopic Simulation Center C
Megan Billow, DO, Mitch Dizon, MD, Christa Nagel, MD, David Sheyn MD
1:00 pm —4:30 pm Advance Fetal Heart Rate Interpretation Hope D
(Included with General Session registration fee)
M Sean Esplin, MD and Lexi Eller, MD
*Breaks during all courses will take place from 2:30 pm - 3:00 pm
5:00 pm —6:30 pm Industry Sponsored Speaker Reception Hope D
Saturday, September 29
7:00 am —5:00 pm Registration / Information Desk Open Foyer
7:00 am — 8:00 am Breakfast Hope E
GENERAL SESSION
8:00am—11:30am | GENERAL SESSION Hope D
8:00 am — 8:45 am | Human Factors & Patient Safety Technology
Dena Goffman, MD
8:45 am —9:30 am | Avoiding and Managing Surgical Injury at Cesarean
Section/Hysterectomy
Chad Michener, MD
9:30 am — 10:00 am | Break Hope E
10:00 am — 10:45 am | Hacks for the Hospitalists: Evidence Based Strategies for Peak
Performance
Margaret Dow, MD
10:45 am —11:30 am | Checklists & Standardization Tools
Dena Goffman, MD
11:30 am —1:00 pm Members Business Meeting and Lunch Hope D/ E




CONCURRENT COURSE OPTIONS (Choose one)

1:00 pm —4:30 pm Coding Karma: Getting What You Deserve — Documentation and Coding | Center D
for the Hospitalist
(Included with General Session registration fee)
Lori-Lynne Webb, CPC
1:00 pm = 5:00 pm Operative Vaginal Deliveries Center B
Alfredo Gei, MD
1:00 pm —4:30 pm Hands-on Multi Skills Station Hope A&B
SOGH Annual Clinical Meeting Committee
1:00 pm —4:30 pm Advance Fetal Heart Rate Interpretation Hope D
(Included with General Session registration fee)
M Sean Esplin, MD and Lexi Eller, MD
*Break during all courses will take place from 3:00 pm —3:30 pm Hope E
5:00 pm —6:00 pm Poster Reception Hope Foyer
6:00 pm —7:30 pm Sim Wars Hope D
7:30 pm —10:00 pm Networking Dinner Hope E
Sunday, September 30
7:30am —12:30 pm Registration / Information Desk Open Foyer
7:30 am —8:30 am Breakfast Hope E
GENERAL SESSION
8:30am —12:00 pm GENERAL SESSION Hope D
8:30 am —9:15 am | Maternal Congenital Cardiac Disease: Intrapartum Management
Carl Rose, MD
9:15 am — 10:00 am | Update on Infectious Disease and Sepsis Management
Tosin Goje , MD
10:00 am — 10:15 am | Winning Poster Presentations
10:15am —10:30 am | Break Foyer

10:30 am —11:15am

Management of the Severely Obese Patient During Labor, Cesarean
Delivery and Postpartum
Mark Alanis, MD

11:15am—-12:00 pm

Opiate Use in Pregnancy
Jennifer Bailit, MD

12:00 pm

Adjourn




